Economic Insights

CommSec '

Week Ahead

Cash Rate (%)

90 day bills (%)
10 year bonds (%)
AUD/USD

Gold (US$/ounce)

Iron Ore (US$/tonne)

Oil (US$/barrel)
All Ordinaries

Australia

Date

Wednesday April 24
Wednesday April 24
Wednesday April 24
Friday April 26
Friday April 26
International

Date

Monday April 22
Tuesday April 23
Tuesday April 23
Tuesday April 23
Wednesday April 24
Thursday April 25
Friday April 26
Friday April 26

Current Last Week
April 17 April 10
1.50 1.50
1.68 1.69
1.96 1.88
0.7200 0.7144
1276.80 1313.90
92.50 94.30
63.76 64.61
6350.3 6316.5

Event

Skilled job vacancies (trend, March)

Detailed job data (March)

Consumer price index (quarter/annual, March quarter)
Producer prices (March quarter)

Export & import prices (quarter, March quarter)

Event

US Existing home sales (March)

US New home sales (March)

US Home price index (February)

US Richmond Federal Reserve index
Weekly mortgage finance

US Durable goods orders (March)
US Economic growth (March quarter)
US Consumer sentiment (April)

Economics | April 18 2019

Last month
March 18
1.50
1.84
1.98
0.7115
1301.50
87.80
59.09
6283.6

Consensus

+0.2%/+1.5%

Consensus
5.3 million
650,000

+13
+0.4%

1.8%

97.0

Last year
April 17 2018

1.50

2.08

2.77
0.7771

1349.50

64.45
66.52
5934.3

Last release
-0.9%
+0.5%/+1.8%
+0.5%/+2.0%
+4.4%/+0.5%

Last release
5.51 million
667,000
+0.6%
+10
-1.6%
2.2%
98.4

¢ Another shortened week in Australia due to Easter Monday and ANZAC Day public holidays. The all-important
Consumer Prices Index (CPI) data is issued on Wednesday.

e The week actually kicks off on Wednesday when Australian Bureau of Statistics releases the CPI data together
with detailed jobs data for March. Also the weekly consumer sentiment index is issued by ANZ and Roy Morgan.
And the Department of Employment releases March data on skilled job vacancies.

e A raft of data covering the US housing market is released in the coming week. Investors will also be focussed on
the personal income/spending data on Friday.

e The week begins on Monday in the US when the Chicago Federal Reserve releases the March reading of the

national activity index. The index has fallen in four of the past five months.

Craig James, Chief Economist, CommSec

Produced by Commonwealth Research based on information available at the time of publishing. We believe that the information in this report is correct and any opinions, conclusions or
recommendations are reasonably held or made as at the time of its compilation, but no warranty is made as to accuracy, reliability or completeness. To the extent permitted by law, neither

Commonwealth Bank of Australia ABN 48 123 123 124 nor any of its subsidiaries accept liability to any person for loss or damage arising from the use of this report

The report has been prepared without taking account of the objectives, financial situation or needs of any particular individual. For this reason, any individual should, before acting on the
information in this report, consider the appropriateness of the information, having regard to the individual’s objectives, financial situation and needs and, if necessary, seek appropriate professional
advice. In the case of certain securities Commonwealth Bank of Australia is or may be the only market maker
This report is approved and distributed in Australia by Commonwealth Securities Limited ABN 60 067 254 399 a wholly owned but not guaranteed subsidiary of Commonwealth Bank of Australia.
This report is approved and distributed in the UK by Commonwealth Bank of Australia incorporated in Australia with limited liability. Registered in England No. BR250 and regulated in the UK by
the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA). This report does not purport to be a complete statement or summary. For the purpose of the FCA rules, this report and related services are not intended for
private customers and are not available to them
Commonwealth Bank of Australia and its subsidiaries have effected or may effect transactions for their own account in any investments or related investments referred to in this report



