

Week Ahead

	<i>Current</i> April 17	<i>Last Week</i> April 10	<i>Last month</i> March 18	<i>Last year</i> April 17 2018
Cash Rate (%)	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50
90 day bills (%)	1.68	1.69	1.84	2.08
10 year bonds (%)	1.96	1.88	1.98	2.77
AUD/USD	0.7200	0.7144	0.7115	0.7771
Gold (US\$/ounce)	1276.80	1313.90	1301.50	1349.50
Iron Ore (US\$/tonne)	92.50	94.30	87.80	64.45
Oil (US\$/barrel)	63.76	64.61	59.09	66.52
All Ordinaries	6350.3	6316.5	6283.6	5934.3

Australia

Date	Event	Consensus	Last release
Wednesday April 24	Skilled job vacancies (trend, March)	~	-0.9%
Wednesday April 24	Detailed job data (March)	~	~
Wednesday April 24	Consumer price index (quarter/annual, March quarter)	+0.2%/+1.5%	+0.5%/+1.8%
Friday April 26	Producer prices (March quarter)	~	+0.5%/+2.0%
Friday April 26	Export & import prices (quarter, March quarter)	~	+4.4%/+0.5%

International

Date	Event	Consensus	Last release
Monday April 22	US Existing home sales (March)	5.3 million	5.51 million
Tuesday April 23	US New home sales (March)	650,000	667,000
Tuesday April 23	US Home price index (February)	~	+0.6%
Tuesday April 23	US Richmond Federal Reserve index	+13	+10
Wednesday April 24	Weekly mortgage finance	~	~
Thursday April 25	US Durable goods orders (March)	+0.4%	-1.6%
Friday April 26	US Economic growth (March quarter)	1.8%	2.2%
Friday April 26	US Consumer sentiment (April)	97.0	98.4

- Another shortened week in Australia due to **Easter Monday and ANZAC Day** public holidays. The all-important Consumer Prices Index (CPI) data is issued on Wednesday.
- The week actually kicks off on **Wednesday** when Australian Bureau of Statistics releases the CPI data together with detailed jobs data for March. Also the weekly consumer sentiment index is issued by ANZ and Roy Morgan. And the Department of Employment releases March data on skilled job vacancies.
- A raft of data covering the US housing market is released in the coming week. Investors will also be focussed on the personal income/spending data on Friday.
- The week begins on **Monday in the US** when the Chicago Federal Reserve releases the March reading of the national activity index. The index has fallen in four of the past five months.

Craig James, Chief Economist, CommSec